Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| JADAK Technologies, Inc. | | 03/19/2007 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JADAK, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7279 William Barry Blvd. | |
| City: | N. Syracuse | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 13212 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78874977 | JADAK TECHNOLOGIES |
| Serial Number: | 78874511 | |
| Serial Number: | 78874982 | JADAK TECHNOLOGIES |
| Serial Number: | 78965655 | EMBEDDED VISION |
| Registration Number: | 3067196 | JADAK TECHNOLOGIES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3152188530

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Nocilly

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JADAK TM ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0872

900072050

7887497

:H \$140 0

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David L. Nocilly | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| Signature: | /david I. nocilly/ | |
| Date: | 03/19/2007 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=SYRNY1-#1284801-v1-Jadak_TM_Assignment#page1.tif source=SYRNY1-#1284801-v1-Jadak_TM_Assignment#page2.tif source=SYRNY1-#1284801-v1-Jadak_TM_Assignment#page3.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, JADAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 225 Greenfield Parkway, Suite 106, Liverpool, New York 10388 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademark applications and registration as indicated on the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark applications and registration; and

WHEREAS, JADAK, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 7279 William Barry Blvd., N. Syracuse, New York 13212, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the said trademark applications and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark applications and registration.

ASSIGNOR:

JADAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv.

PETER MOTT, Vice President

1281801.1 3/13/2007

| STATE OF NEW YORK) |
|--|
| COUNTY OF ONONDAGA) ss.: |
| On this day of, 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared PETER MOTT, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. |
| which the individual acted, executed the histrament. |
| Notary public |
| |
| ANN P. MILLER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondage County, No. 5065683 My Commission Expires September 23, |

1281801.1 3/13/2007

SCHEDULE A

| Serial/Registration No. | Mark | Filing/Registration Date |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 78/874,977 | JADAK TECHNOLOGIES | September 1, 2006 |
| 78/874,511 | Miscellaneous Design | May 2, 2006 |
| 78/874,982 | JADAK TECHNOLOGIES (and design) | May 3, 2006 |
| 78/965,655 | EMBEDDED VISION | September 1, 2006 |
| 3,067,196 | JADAK TECHNOLOGIES | March 14, 2006 |

RECORDED: 03/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0876